Case
Number
2025-0508

2025-0510

2025-0512
2025-0515
2025-0522
2025-0524

2025-0527
2025-0528
2025-0534

2025-0535
2025-0537
2025-0542

Case Number

No Fires Reported

Date/Time
Reported
12-5-2025 / 0151

12-6-2025/ 1435

12-7-2025 / 1840
12-8-2025 / 2208
12-11-2025 / 1852
12-12-2025 / 2220

12-15-2025 / 2029
12-15-2025 / 2029
12-20-2025 / 0021

12-20-2025 / 2300
12-22-2025 / 2129
12-30-2025 / 2048

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log

Date/Time
Occurred
12-5-2025 /0130

12-6-2025 / 1330

12-7-2025 / 1830
12-8-2025 / 2159
12-11-2025 / 1730
12-12-2025 / 2200

12-15-2025 / 2005
12-15-2025 / 2005
12-20-2025 / 0020

12-20-2025 / 2259
12-22-2025 / 2128
12-30-2025 / 2047

December 2025

Crime Description

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Motor Vehicle Theft (Larceny of e-
scooter)

Smoke Detector Violation

Second Degree Trespassing
Financial Transaction Card Fraud

Warrant for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Motor Vehicle Theft

Larceny from a Motor Vehicle

Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed
Weapon)

Drug Law Violation (Poss Schedule Il)
Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)
Warrant for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Location

Outside Chick Building

Student Center

McLeod Hall
Student Center
Bronco Midtown

Grace Black Circle

Bronco MidTown
Bronco MidTown
Murchison Rd

Murchison Rd
Murchison Rd
Bronco Midtown

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time Reported

Daily Fire Log December 2025

Date/Time Occurred

Location

Disposition

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means

Active
Closed by Arrest
Active
Closed by Arrest

Active
Active

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Nature of Fire




