

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
 Daily Crime Log December 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0508	12-5-2025 / 0151	12-5-2025 / 0130	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Outside Chick Building	Closed by Arrest
2025-0510	12-6-2025 / 1435	12-6-2025 / 1330	Motor Vehicle Theft (Larceny of e-scooter)	Student Center	Closed by Other Means
2025-0512	12-7-2025 / 1840	12-7-2025 / 1830	Smoke Detector Violation	McLeod Hall	Active
2025-0515	12-8-2025 / 2208	12-8-2025 / 2159	Second Degree Trespassing	Student Center	Closed by Arrest
2025-0522	12-11-2025 / 1852	12-11-2025 / 1730	Financial Transaction Card Fraud	Bronco Midtown	Active
2025-0524	12-12-2025 / 2220	12-12-2025 / 2200	Warrant for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0527	12-15-2025 / 2029	12-15-2025 / 2005	Motor Vehicle Theft	Bronco MidTown	Active
2025-0528	12-15-2025 / 2029	12-15-2025 / 2005	Larceny from a Motor Vehicle	Bronco MidTown	Active
2025-0534	12-20-2025 / 0021	12-20-2025 / 0020	Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed Weapon)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0535	12-20-2025 / 2300	12-20-2025 / 2259	Drug Law Violation (Poss Schedule II)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0537	12-22-2025 / 2129	12-22-2025 / 2128	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0542	12-30-2025 / 2048	12-30-2025 / 2047	Warrant for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Bronco Midtown	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
 Daily Fire Log December 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				